

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17549/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in SA No. 911/1999 of
the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.VIJENDRADAS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SUBRAMANIAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing L.Rs. on record, permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer

for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

ndent

Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respo

No.1.

leted

Service of notice upon respondent Nos.2,3, & 5 may be comp

within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

and rejoinder

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks

affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up after six weeks.

e parties

Status quo as regards possession shall be maintained by th

in the meantime.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER