

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17549/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 5.4.2006 in SA No. 911/1999 of the High Court of Madras)

T. Vijendradas & Anr. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.Subramanian & Ors. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bringing LRS on record and permission to submit additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 19/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Venkataramani, Adv.
Mr. B.Ragunath, Adv.
Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms.Hari Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the wife of respondent No.4 is already on record, she represents the interest of her children and there is substantive representation for the interest of the deceased, it is not necessary to issue notice on the application for bringing Lrs. on record. The I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, The Court reserved its judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master

Books referred:

1991	1SCC	556	at 568
1999	3SCC	573	
2005	2SCC	217	